

Announcement

Appointment of market maker

Nicosia, 24 January 2025

Group Profile

The Bank of Cyprus Group is the leading banking and financial services group in Cyprus, providing a wide range of financial products and services which include retail and commercial banking, finance, factoring, investment banking, brokerage, fund management, private banking, life and general insurance. At 30 September 2024, the Bank of Cyprus Group operated through a total of 57 branches in Cyprus, of which 2 operated as cash offices. The Bank of Cyprus Group employed 2,874 staff worldwide. At 30 September 2024, the Group's Total Assets amounted to €25.9 bn and Total Equity was €2.8 bn. The Bank of Cyprus Group comprises Bank of Cyprus Holdings Public Limited Company, its subsidiary Bank of Cyprus Public Company Limited and its subsidiaries.



Bank of Cyprus Holdings Public Limited Company (the '**Company**') announces today that the Listings & Market Operation Committee of the Athens Stock Exchange ('**ATHEX Committee**'), by virtue of its decision dated 24 January 2025, approved the appointment of the company under the trade name 'Piraeus Securities S.A.' as a market maker on ATHEX for the Company's ordinary shares and set 27 January 2025 as the starting date of the market making, with the purpose to enhance the Company's liquidity.

The Company has entered into a market making agreement with 'Piraeus Securities S.A.' (the '**Market Maker**') under the following key terms:

- The Market Maker will transmit market making orders (i.e., simultaneous buy and sell orders) to the Trading System of ATHEX, for its own account, on the Company's shares, in accordance with the provisions of applicable law. For this service, the Company will pay a fee to the Market Maker.
- The above market making agreement has duration of 1 year.

For further information, please contact Investor Relations at investors@bankofcyprus.com.